TX2™ USB 2.0 UTMI Transceiver
CY7C68000
1.0  EZ-USB TX2™ Features
The Cypress EZ-USB TX2™ is a Universal Serial Bus (USB)
specification revision 2.0 transceiver, serial/deserializer, to a
parallel interface of either 16 bits at 30 MHz or eight bits at 60
MHz. The TX2 provides a high-speed physical layer interface
that operates at the maximum allowable USB 2.0 bandwidth.

Document #: 38-08016 Rev. *H Page 10 of 14
CY7C68000
10.0  Ordering Information
11.0  Package Diagrams
The TX2 is available in two packages:
• 56-pin SSOP
• 56-pin QFN.
Table 10-1.  Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Type
CY7C68000-56LFXC 56 QFN (Pb-Free)
CY7C68000-56LFXCT 56 QFN (Pb-Free) Tap/Reel
CY7C68000-56PVC 56 SSOP
CY7C68000-56PVCT 56 SSOP Tape/Reel
CY7C68000-56PVXC 56 SSOP (Pb-Free)
CY7C68000-56PVXCT 56 SSOP (Pb-Free) Tape/Reel
CY3683 EZ-USB TX2 Development Board
51-85062-*C
Figure 11-1. 56-lead Shrunk Small Outline Package O56
Document #: 38-08016 Rev. *H Page 11 of 14